

Tandem Diabetes Care Expands Diabetes Data Management Access with Diasend Partnership

SAN DIEGO, Nov. 12, 2014 /PRNewswire/ -- Tandem Diabetes Care®, Inc. (NASDAQ: TNDM), a medical device company and manufacturer of the t:slim® Insulin Pump, announced today that the t:slim Pump is now compatible with diasend® Clinic, a web-based diabetes data management tool developed by Diasend. Healthcare providers across the United States will now be able to include the t:slim Pump among products supported by diasend® Clinic.

"Based on recent nationwide market research with insulin pump prescribers, we heard one size does not fit all when it comes to clinics' data access needs," said Kim Blickenstaff, President and Chief Executive Officer of Tandem Diabetes Care. "We make it our top priority to listen to the diabetes community and, in addition to our existing t:connect® Diabetes Management Application, offices using diasend Clinic can now upload t:slim Insulin Pump data to aid in their patient management."

Diasend Clinic offers healthcare providers an online tool that collects and stores all of their diabetes patients' data centrally, without worrying about any software installation. The t:slim Pump can now be uploaded with data from over 80 blood glucose meters and continuous glucose monitors and immediately viewed online in a secure account. Data from multiple devices is consolidated and presented in one report.

Medical offices are able to use diasend® Clinic to upload and analyze data from their patients' t:slim Pumps effective immediately.

About Diasend

Diasend is a global company seeking to simplify life for diabetes patients and facilitate every day work for the care provider. The diasend® System contributes to enhanced communication between care providers and patients, and strives to be the universal communication platform in diabetes. Diasend is trusted in 17 countries and available in over 14 different languages. For more information, visit http://www.diasend.com/us.

About Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc.

Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc. (www.tandemdiabetes.com) is a medical device company with an innovative, user-centric and integrated approach to the design, development and commercialization of products for people with diabetes who use insulin. The Company manufactures and sells the t:slim® Insulin Pump, the slimmest and smallest full-featured insulin pump currently on the market, and the first and only insulin pump with a high resolution, color touch screen. Tandem is based in San Diego, California.

Forward Looking Statement

This press release includes forward-looking statements relating to the ability of medical offices to upload and analyze data from t:slim Pumps to the diasend Clinic product. Such statements are based on management's current expectations, but actual results may differ materially due to various risks and uncertainties, including: the potential that newer products that compete with the t:slim Pump, or other technological breakthroughs for the monitoring, treatment or prevention of diabetes, may render the t:slim Pump and/or t:connect Application obsolete or less desirable; Tandem's ability to maintain a commercial agreement with diasend pursuant to which the t:slim Pump is compatible with the diasend Clinic product; diasend's ability to reliably maintain and update the diasend Clinic products; and other risks identified in Tandem's most recent Annual Report on Form 10-K and Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q. Investors are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date of this release. Tandem undertakes no obligation to update any forward-looking statement in this press release.

Follow Tandem Diabetes Care on Twitter @tandemdiabetes, use #tslim and #tconnect. Follow Tandem Diabetes Care on Facebook at www.facebook.com/TandemDiabetes.

t:slim, t:connect and Tandem Diabetes Care are registered trademarks of Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc. Diasend is a registered trademark of Diasend, Inc.



Logo - http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20131220/LA37333LOGO

SOURCE Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media